Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101967604 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Nortel Networks Inc Name: Amdocs Software Systems Limited Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Regus House, Harcourt Centre Street Address: Harcourt Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware City: Dublin 2 StateIreland Zip: Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State____ Security Agreement Change of Name Othercorporation under the laws of If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Ireland representative designation is attached: 🎽 Yes 🖳 No January 17, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75863282 See Assignment Attachment "A" Yes 📮 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 161 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name Monica B. Richman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\(^{415.00}\) Internal Address:_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Brown Raysman et al, 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 02-4270 900 Third Avenue 10022 City: State: Zip: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan C. Shin, Esq. Name of Person Signing

01/31/2002 GTON11

00000228 75863282

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 375.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT ATTACHMENT "A"

Country	Trademark	Application Filing Date	Application Number	Registration Issued On	Registration Number	Status
United States	CLARIFY	8/30/1990	74/092768	6/15/1993	1777032	Registration
United States	CLARIFY (and Design)	1/12/1999	75/619509	12/26/2000	2415126	Registration
United States	CLEARCUSTOMIZE	4/17/1997	75/276106	2/16/1999	2223638	Registration
United States	CLEARENTERPRISE	4/16/1997	75/275423	2/9/1999	2222225	Registration
United States	CLEARENTERPRISE TRAVELER	8/6/1996	75/145760	11/16/1999	2293039	Registration
United States	CLEAREXTENSIONS	4/17/1997	75/276466	2/16/1999	2223639	Registration
United States	CLEARHELPDESK	4/17/1997	75/276467	3/23/1999	2233313	Registration
United States	CLEARLOGISTICS	1/6/1993	75/345959	3/7/1995	1882838	Registration
United States	CLEARLOGISTICS	1/6/1993	75/345960	7/8/1997	2077776	Registration
United States	CLEARSALES	6/24/1996	75/123997	8/4/1998	2179107	Registration
United States	CLEARSUPPORT	3/9/1993	74/366441	7/5/1994	1842755	Registration
United States	CLEARSUPPORT	3/9/1993	74/366442	11/9/1993	1803244	Registration
United States	DIAGNOSIS ENGINE	1/6/1993	75/345958	7/30/1996	1989376	Registration
United States	DIAGNOSIS ENGINE	1/6/1993	75/345957	8/22/1995	1913238	Registration
United States	E.LINK	12/9/1996	75/210154	8/15/2000	2377845	Registration
United States	RETURN ON RELATIONSHIP	12/3/1999	75/863282	N/A	N/A	Application

BRMFS1 288337v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NORTEL NETWORKS INC., a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Delaware, having its registered office at Nortel Networks Plaza, 200 Athens Way, Nashville, Tennessee, United States 37228-1397 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks, registrations and applications listed in Attachment "A" (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, AMDOCS SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Ireland, and having its Executive office at Regus House, Harcourt Centre, Harcourt Road, Dublin 2, Ireland (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, Assignor confirms that Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of November 28, 2001, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks and with all right of action and all right to recover for, and the right to profits and/or damages, due or accrued, resulting from any past, present or future adverse use of the Trademarks or any confusingly similar trade-marks, the same to be held by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and effectually as they would have been held by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Effective as of November 28, 2001.

EXECUTED this 17th day of January, 2002.

NORTEL NETWORKS INC.

Title: Assistant Secretary

BRMFS1 288337v1

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

AMDOCS SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Ireland, and having its Executive office at Regus House, Harcourt Centre, Harcourt Road, Dublin 2, Ireland, the assignee named in the attached Assignment hereby acknowledges the assignment to it of the trademarks shown in Attachment "A" attached hereto.

this 20th day of January , 2002

AMDOGS SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LIMITED

By:

Name: NEIL SOURES

TITLE: FINANCIAL CONTROLLER

BRMF51 288337v1

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0480